Listed on 06.01.2016 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 2 Item No. 98

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 29124/2015

J. K. Ansell Limited

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the prayer for Interim Relief. Dasti also permitted as prayed for."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order show cause notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 was issued on 23.11.2015 by usual mode as well as Dasti. Mr. S. N. Terdal Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Counsel for petitioner has filed affidavit proof of Dasti service annexing tracking/delivery report. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 04th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.
- 2. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi