SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31534/2015

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LTD. (PRESENTLY KNOWN AS RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) PVT. LTD.) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and office report)

Date: 28/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is granted to both the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 12.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar