## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 2723/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2015 in WP No. 7705/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LTD. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.

for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General of India appearing for the petitioners states, that in a challenge to the common impugned order, notice has already been issued by this Court.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 29124 of 2015.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS