Listed on. 29.3.2016 Court no. 3 Item no. 1

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 7571-7573 OF 2016

TTK Protective Devices Limited

..Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors. & Etc.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned have been filed on $18^{\rm th}$ February, 2016 against the common impugned final Judgment and Order dated $31^{\rm st}$ August, 2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. Nos. 23580 of 2014, 23581 of 2014 and W.P. No. 32549 of 2013.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 5918 of 2016 @ Special Leave Petition(C)CC...No. 2723 of 2016 entitled "Union of India & Anr. -Vs- Reckitt Benckiser (India) Ltd." arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to issue of notice and tag with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 29124 of 2015. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 26th February, 2016 is circulated herewith..

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk