SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29124/2015

J.K. ANSELL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 4703/2016 SLP(C) No. 5918/2016 (With Office Report)

Date: 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms.Niharika,Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr.Shyamal Anand, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.29124/2015

Both the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit

Signature Not Verified

within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2016.05.12

matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as

15:44:52 TLT

Reason:

per rules.

. 2

ITEM NO.76

-2-

SC29124/2015

SLP(C) No. 4703/2016 & SLP(C) No. 5918/2016

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010063922016/truecopy/order-32.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent in both matters to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar