Listed on. 5.8.2016 Court no. 11 Item no. 37

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20655 OF 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

TTK Protective Devices Ltd.

..Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India, Through the Joint Secretary to the Government of India & Ors. .. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 29^{th} June, 2016 against the final Judgment and Order dated 8^{th} March, 2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. No. 32550 of 2013.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 7571-7573 of 2016 entitled "TTK Protective Devices Limited (Formerly Ttk-LIG Limited) Versus Union Of India & Ors & Etc" @ relied upon judgment were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th March, 2016 when the Court was pleased to issue of notice. Copy of the order has already been placed as Annexure P-22 at page no. 482 in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 29124 of 2015 entitled "J.K. Ansell Limited Versus Union Of India & Ors." @ referred to on Annexure P-20 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th October, 2015 when the Court was pleased to issue of notice. Copy of the order has already been placed as Annexure P-20 at page no. 478 in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3^{rd} day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR