Listed on. 12.8.2016 Court no. 12 Item no. 01

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 7571-7573 OF 2016

<u>WITH</u> PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

TTK Protective Devices Limited

..Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors. & Etc.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $29^{\rm th}$ March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the relied on order dated 10.07.2015 is pending consideration before this Court inasmuch as notice has been issued therein.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 29124 of 2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents on $26^{\rm th}$ May, 2016. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received back on theeir behalf so far.

Service is incomplete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9^{th} day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate