Listed on 09.09.2016 Before Court No. 13 Item No.2

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 29124 & 31534/2015, 4703 AND 5918/2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

J. K. Ansell Limited Etc.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors. Etc.

Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT SLP (C) NO. 29124/2015, 4703 & 5918/2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2016 alongwith SLP (C) Nos. 7571-7573 & 20655/2016 (Pertain to Section XII), when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Parties agree that the special leave petition No. 31534 of 2015 also arises out of the same judgment of the High Court of Delhi and therefore may be tagged with the present batch of matters. We order accordingly.

Let the pleadings be completed by filing counter affidavit within two weeks and Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks' thereafter.

Parties will be free to indicate if they are willing to rely on a common counter affidavit.

As requested, list on $9^{\rm th}$ September, 2016."

It is submitted that appearing counsel for respondents in SLP (C) Nos. 29124/2015 & 31534/2015 and 7571-7573/2016 have filed common counter affidavit in SLP (C) No. 29124/2015 with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated herewith. Counsel appearing for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is already complete.

SLP (C) NO. 31534/2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice both on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for Interim Relief.

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 04.12.2015 by registered AD as well as Dasti. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate has on 16.12.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of both the respondents.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 08th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.
- 2. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
- 3. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR