SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29124/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2015 in WP No. 2245/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

J.K. ANSELL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4703/2016 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5918/2016
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7571-7573/2016
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20655/2016
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31534/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Seigal, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Rani, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. Hyamal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

MR. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit to the common counter affidavit.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Madhu Narula) Court Master